INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
NEW
DATEL, Inc., Mansfi eld, MA 02048 (USA)   ·   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356   ·   Email: sales@datel.com   ·   Internet: www.datel.com
+LOAD
+LOAD

 5 Control Voltage In (+) 11 +Load
 6 No Pin
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Input Output
DTL 22
DATEL
Electronic Load
Voltage Range:
     22 = 2.5 to 50V
A
A-Series
     High Reliability
T E M P E R A T U R E  D E R A T I N G
11
8
9
10
1
2
4
3
5
6
7
METAL CASE
ALUMINUM BASEPLATE
2.00
(50.80)
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
1.20
(30.48)
6 EQ. SP. @
0.200 (5.08)
1.800
(45.72)
1.640
(41.66)
1.640
(41.66)
0.50
(12.70)
0.060 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.524 ±0.051)
0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
#4-40 CLEAR THRU
(TYP. 4 PL)
BOTTOM VIEW
0.10
(2.54)
0.08
(2.03)
0.22
(5.59)
0.40
(10.16)
I/O Connections
Contact DATEL for Heat Sink information.
The horizontal axis of the above chart references the temperature of the DTL22A’s
aluminum baseplate. The device can continually dissipate up to 100 Watts if the baseplate
is maintained at or below +50°C. At +25°C ambient temperature, with no heat sink or
supplemental air fl ow, the DTL22A can reliably dissipate a continuous 10 Watts.
2
Case C24
  Control    Compliance
  Voltage Impedance Current Resolution Voltage Power Package
 Model (Volts) (Minimum) (Amps) (mA) ➁  (Volts) ➂  (Watts) (Case, Pinout)
 DTL22A 0 to +10 10MΩ 0-20 5 2.5-50 0-100 C24, P51
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C with nominal +5V supply voltage, unless noted.